Total Distributed to States:

State

ALABAMA
ALASKA
ARIZONA
ARKANSAS
CALIFORNIA
COLORADO
CONNECTICUT
DELAWARE
FLORIDA
GEORGIA
HAWAII

IDAHO

ILLINOIS
INDIANA

IOWA

KANSAS
KENTUCKY
LOUISIANA
MAINE
MARYLAND
MASSACHUSETTS
MICHIGAN
MINNESOTA
MISSISSIPPI
MISSOURI
MONTANA
NEBRASKA
NEVADA

NEW HAMPSHIRE
NEW JERSEY
NEW MEXICO
NEW YORK
NORTH CAROLINA
NORTH DAKOTA
OHIO
OKLAHOMA
OREGON
PENNSYLVANIA
RHODE ISLAND
SOUTH CAROLINA
SOUTH DAKOTA

$181,400,000

Federal Funds

from IMLS (66%) (1), (2)

$2,935,088.00
$1,274,727.00
$3,840,845.00
$2,160,657.00
$15,664,873.00
$3,240,446.00
$2,374,435.00
$1,394,967.00
$9,742,781.00
$5,211,716.00
$1,533,908.00
$1,756,334.00
$5,739,503.00
$3,598,456.00
$2,206,712.00
$2,109,394.00
$2,716,645.00
$2,720,865.00
$1,527,221.00
$3,334,641.00
$3,665,809.00
$4,773,929.00
$3,172,570.00
$2,100,801.00
$3,336,576.00
$1,426,545.00
$1,751,965.00
$2,223,034.00
$1,527,395.00
$4,557,928.00
$1,792,019.00
$8,453,456.00
$5,172,672.00
$1,297,863.00
$5,434,458.00
$2,536,451.00
$2,592,456.00
$5,866,305.00
$1,415,301.00
$3,075,638.00
$1,348,442.00

INSTITUTE OF MUSEUM AND LIBRARY SERVICES
LIBRARY SERVICES AND TECHNOLOGY ACT

STATE ALLOTMENT TABLE

FY 2026 IMLS Appropriations (Public Law 119-75)

State Matching

Funds (34%)

$1,512,015.03

$656,677.55
$1,978,617.12
$1,113,065.73
$8,069,783.06
$1,669,320.67
$1,223,193.79

$718,619.36
$5,019,008.39
$2,684,823.39

$790,195.03

$904,778.12
$2,956,713.67
$1,853,750.06
$1,136,791.03
$1,086,657.52
$1,399,483.79
$1,401,657.73

$786,750.21
$1,717,845.36
$1,888,447.06
$2,459,296.76
$1,634,354.24
$1,082,230.82
$1,718,842.18

$734,886.82

$902,527.42
$1,145,199.33

$786,839.85
$2,348,023.52

$923,161.30
$4,354,810.67
$2,664,709.82

$668,596.09
$2,799,569.27
$1,306,656.58
$1,335,507.64
$3,022,035.91

$729,094.45
$1,584,419.58

$694,651.94

Federal & State

Funds

$4,447,103.03
$1,931,404.55
$5,819,462.12
$3,273,722.73
$23,734,656.06
$4,909,766.67
$3,597,628.79
$2,113,586.36
$14,761,789.39
$7,896,539.39
$2,324,103.03
$2,661,112.12
$8,696,216.67
$5,452,206.06
$3,343,503.03
$3,196,051.52
$4,116,128.79
$4,122,522.73
$2,313,971.21
$5,052,486.36
$5,554,256.06
$7,233,225.76
$4,806,924.24
$3,183,031.82
$5,055,418.18
$2,161,431.82
$2,654,492.42
$3,368,233.33
$2,314,234.85
$6,905,951.52
$2,715,180.30
$12,808,266.67
$7,837,381.82
$1,966,459.09
$8,234,027.27
$3,843,107.58
$3,927,963.64
$8,888,340.91
$2,144,395.45
$4,660,057.58
$2,043,093.94



TENNESSEE $3,725,799.00
TEXAS $12,815,954.00
UTAH $2,318,693.00
VERMONT $1,240,219.00
VIRGINIA $4,308,973.00
WASHINGTON $3,981,401.00
WEST VIRGINIA $1,602,675.00
WISCONSIN $3,225,625.00
WYOMING $1,219,387.00
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA $1,258,471.00
PUERTO RICO $2,186,757.00
AMERICAN SAMOA (3) $115,910.00
NORTHERN MARIANAS (3) $118,923.00
GUAM (3) $163,274.00
VIRGIN ISLANDS (3) $138,442.00
MARSHALL ISLANDS $131,319.00
MICRONESIA $134,142.00
PALAU $108,209.00

$1,919,351.00
$6,602,158.12
$1,194,478.21
$638,900.70
$2,219,773.97
$2,051,024.76
$825,620.45
$1,661,685.61
$628,169.06
$648,303.24
$1,126,511.18
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$67,649.18
$69,103.45
$55,744.03

$5,645,150.00
$19,418,112.12
$3,513,171.21
$1,879,119.70
$6,528,746.97
$6,032,425.76
$2,428,295.45
$4,887,310.61
$1,847,556.06
$1,906,774.24
$3,313,268.18
$115,910.00
$118,923.00
$163,274.00
$138,442.00
$198,968.18
$203,245.45
$163,953.03

Total $181,400,000.00

(1) The IMLS Federal funds (allotments) are calculated using the current
base provisions set into law (20 U.S.C. § 9101 et seq., see in particular
§§ 9123-9133) and population figures from the Bureau of the Census
(BOC) as of January 2026. For FY2026, the base amount for states, DC,
and PR was $1,000,000, and for all others the base was $100,000.

Population data is pulled from the BOC. Data used in the state allotment
table are calculated based on the most recent Census data available at
the time of the grant award notification. Therefore, the population data
used in the FY2026 table is what was available on the BOC website
https://www2.census.gov/programs-surveys/popest/tables/2020-
2025/state/totals/INST-EST2025-POP.xIsx as of Februrary 2026.

Population data for American Samoa, Northern Marianas, Guam, Virgin
Islands, Marshall Islands, Federated States of Micronesia, and Palau is
from the Census International Data Base: https://www.census.gov/data-
tools/demo/idb/#/table?dashboard_page=country& COUNTRY_YR_ANIM
=2026. This table reflects what was available as of February 2026.

(2) The agency is required to reduce the FY2026 allotment of any State
that did not meet their FY2023 Maintenance of Effort (MOE) requirement
and did not apply for, or receive, a waiver of the requirement. Those
funds deducted from states not meeting the MOE requirement have been
distributed across the remaining states in accordance with (1).

(3) Waived pursuant to 48 U.S.C. § 1469a(d).

$93,172,080.82

$274,572,080.82
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