

INSTITUTE OF MUSEUM AND LIBRARY SERVICES
LIBRARY SERVICES AND TECHNOLOGY ACT
STATE ALLOTMENT TABLE
FY 2026 IMLS Appropriations (Public Law 119-75)

Total Distributed to States: \$181,400,000

State	Federal Funds from IMLS (66%) (1), (2)	State Matching Funds (34%)	Federal & State Funds
ALABAMA	\$2,935,088.00	\$1,512,015.03	\$4,447,103.03
ALASKA	\$1,274,727.00	\$656,677.55	\$1,931,404.55
ARIZONA	\$3,840,845.00	\$1,978,617.12	\$5,819,462.12
ARKANSAS	\$2,160,657.00	\$1,113,065.73	\$3,273,722.73
CALIFORNIA	\$15,664,873.00	\$8,069,783.06	\$23,734,656.06
COLORADO	\$3,240,446.00	\$1,669,320.67	\$4,909,766.67
CONNECTICUT	\$2,374,435.00	\$1,223,193.79	\$3,597,628.79
DELAWARE	\$1,394,967.00	\$718,619.36	\$2,113,586.36
FLORIDA	\$9,742,781.00	\$5,019,008.39	\$14,761,789.39
GEORGIA	\$5,211,716.00	\$2,684,823.39	\$7,896,539.39
HAWAII	\$1,533,908.00	\$790,195.03	\$2,324,103.03
IDAHO	\$1,756,334.00	\$904,778.12	\$2,661,112.12
ILLINOIS	\$5,739,503.00	\$2,956,713.67	\$8,696,216.67
INDIANA	\$3,598,456.00	\$1,853,750.06	\$5,452,206.06
IOWA	\$2,206,712.00	\$1,136,791.03	\$3,343,503.03
KANSAS	\$2,109,394.00	\$1,086,657.52	\$3,196,051.52
KENTUCKY	\$2,716,645.00	\$1,399,483.79	\$4,116,128.79
LOUISIANA	\$2,720,865.00	\$1,401,657.73	\$4,122,522.73
MAINE	\$1,527,221.00	\$786,750.21	\$2,313,971.21
MARYLAND	\$3,334,641.00	\$1,717,845.36	\$5,052,486.36
MASSACHUSETTS	\$3,665,809.00	\$1,888,447.06	\$5,554,256.06
MICHIGAN	\$4,773,929.00	\$2,459,296.76	\$7,233,225.76
MINNESOTA	\$3,172,570.00	\$1,634,354.24	\$4,806,924.24
MISSISSIPPI	\$2,100,801.00	\$1,082,230.82	\$3,183,031.82
MISSOURI	\$3,336,576.00	\$1,718,842.18	\$5,055,418.18
MONTANA	\$1,426,545.00	\$734,886.82	\$2,161,431.82
NEBRASKA	\$1,751,965.00	\$902,527.42	\$2,654,492.42
NEVADA	\$2,223,034.00	\$1,145,199.33	\$3,368,233.33
NEW HAMPSHIRE	\$1,527,395.00	\$786,839.85	\$2,314,234.85
NEW JERSEY	\$4,557,928.00	\$2,348,023.52	\$6,905,951.52
NEW MEXICO	\$1,792,019.00	\$923,161.30	\$2,715,180.30
NEW YORK	\$8,453,456.00	\$4,354,810.67	\$12,808,266.67
NORTH CAROLINA	\$5,172,672.00	\$2,664,709.82	\$7,837,381.82
NORTH DAKOTA	\$1,297,863.00	\$668,596.09	\$1,966,459.09
OHIO	\$5,434,458.00	\$2,799,569.27	\$8,234,027.27
OKLAHOMA	\$2,536,451.00	\$1,306,656.58	\$3,843,107.58
OREGON	\$2,592,456.00	\$1,335,507.64	\$3,927,963.64
PENNSYLVANIA	\$5,866,305.00	\$3,022,035.91	\$8,888,340.91
RHODE ISLAND	\$1,415,301.00	\$729,094.45	\$2,144,395.45
SOUTH CAROLINA	\$3,075,638.00	\$1,584,419.58	\$4,660,057.58
SOUTH DAKOTA	\$1,348,442.00	\$694,651.94	\$2,043,093.94

TENNESSEE	\$3,725,799.00	\$1,919,351.00	\$5,645,150.00
TEXAS	\$12,815,954.00	\$6,602,158.12	\$19,418,112.12
UTAH	\$2,318,693.00	\$1,194,478.21	\$3,513,171.21
VERMONT	\$1,240,219.00	\$638,900.70	\$1,879,119.70
VIRGINIA	\$4,308,973.00	\$2,219,773.97	\$6,528,746.97
WASHINGTON	\$3,981,401.00	\$2,051,024.76	\$6,032,425.76
WEST VIRGINIA	\$1,602,675.00	\$825,620.45	\$2,428,295.45
WISCONSIN	\$3,225,625.00	\$1,661,685.61	\$4,887,310.61
WYOMING	\$1,219,387.00	\$628,169.06	\$1,847,556.06
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	\$1,258,471.00	\$648,303.24	\$1,906,774.24
PUERTO RICO	\$2,186,757.00	\$1,126,511.18	\$3,313,268.18
AMERICAN SAMOA (3)	\$115,910.00	\$0.00	\$115,910.00
NORTHERN MARIANAS (3)	\$118,923.00	\$0.00	\$118,923.00
GUAM (3)	\$163,274.00	\$0.00	\$163,274.00
VIRGIN ISLANDS (3)	\$138,442.00	\$0.00	\$138,442.00
MARSHALL ISLANDS	\$131,319.00	\$67,649.18	\$198,968.18
MICRONESIA	\$134,142.00	\$69,103.45	\$203,245.45
PALAU	\$108,209.00	\$55,744.03	\$163,953.03
Total	\$181,400,000.00	\$93,172,080.82	\$274,572,080.82

(1) The IMLS Federal funds (allotments) are calculated using the current base provisions set into law (20 U.S.C. § 9101 et seq., see in particular §§ 9123-9133) and population figures from the Bureau of the Census (BOC) as of January 2026. For FY2026, the base amount for states, DC, and PR was \$1,000,000, and for all others the base was \$100,000.

Population data is pulled from the BOC. Data used in the state allotment table are calculated based on the most recent Census data available at the time of the grant award notification. Therefore, the population data used in the FY2026 table is what was available on the BOC website <https://www2.census.gov/programs-surveys/popest/tables/2020-2025/state/totals/NST-EST2025-POP.xlsx> as of February 2026.

Population data for American Samoa, Northern Marianas, Guam, Virgin Islands, Marshall Islands, Federated States of Micronesia, and Palau is from the Census International Data Base: https://www.census.gov/data-tools/demo/idb/#/table?dashboard_page=country&COUNTRY_YR_ANIM=2026. This table reflects what was available as of February 2026.

(2) The agency is required to reduce the FY2026 allotment of any State that did not meet their FY2023 Maintenance of Effort (MOE) requirement and did not apply for, or receive, a waiver of the requirement. Those funds deducted from states not meeting the MOE requirement have been distributed across the remaining states in accordance with (1).

(3) Waived pursuant to 48 U.S.C. § 1469a(d).